The following ordinance was moved for adoption by _Mr. Ronnie Hayes__ and seconded by

_Mrs. Jackie Balmer

PROPOSITION NO. 316 ORDINANCE NO. 818

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 17, Solid Waste, of the Town of Welsh, of the Code of
Ordinances of the Town of Welsh, Louisiana.

WHERAS, Welsh, Louisiana is empowered to adopt amendments and revisions of its ordinances by

Louisiana Revised Statutes.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Alderman are desirous of exercising said power; now

therefore

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Alderman of the Town of Welsh, Louisiana, and it

is hereby ordained by the same:

Article V. RATE TABLES is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 17-137 Cost of Garbage Services

A. Residential Rates
1. Curbside - $19.50 monthly per can

2. Back door — $27.50 monthly per can
3. Outside of City Limit Customers - $23.50 monthly per can for garbage pick-up only

B. Commercial Rates

No. of Containers
1

1-300 gallon $34.50
2-300 gallon $59.00
3-300 gallon $83.50
4-300 gallon $108.00
5-300 gallon $132.50

2
$69.00
$103.50
$138.00
$172.50
$207.00

This ordinance shall be effective October 1, 2021.

Vote by roll call follows:

Yeas: Andrea King, Ronnie Hayes, Jackie Balmer

Nays: None
Abstaining: None

Absent: Lawrence Mier, Clint Hardy

Frequency of pick-up (per week)

3

$103.50
$148.00
$192.50
$237.00
$281.50

4
$138.00
$192.50
$247.00
$301.50
$356.00

5

$172.50
$237.00
$301.50
$366.00
$430.50

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on this
__Tth day of September , 2021.

ATTEST:

Eva C. Kibodeaux, Town Clerk

Karl Arceneaux, Mayor



| certify that the foregoing ordinance was presented to the Mayor by me on
, 2021.

Eva C. Kibodeaux, Clerk

| acknowledge receipt of the above ordinance from the clerk on ,
2021.

Karl Arceneaux, Mayor

| hereby the ordinance on this day of
, 2021.

Karl Arceneaux, Mayor

| certify the above ordinance was received by me from the Mayor
on , 2021.

Eva C. Kibodeaux, Clerk



