The following ordinance was moved for adoption by _Mr. Ronnie Hayes and seconded by _Mrs. Jackie Balmer									
PROPOSITION NO. 316 ORDINANCE NO. 818									
An Ordinance Amending Chapter 17, Solid Waste, of the Town of Welsh, of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Welsh, Louisiana.									
WHERAS, Welsh, Louisiana is empowered to adopt amendments and revisions of its ordinances by Louisiana Revised Statutes.									
WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Alderman are desirous of exercising said power; now therefore									
BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Alderman of the Town of Welsh, Louisiana, and it is hereby ordained by the same:									
Article V. RATE TABLES is hereby amended to read as follows:									
Sec. 17-137 Cost of Garbage Services									
A.	Residential Rates 1. Curbside - \$19.50 monthly per can 2. Back door – \$27.50 monthly per can 3. Outside of City Limit Customers - \$23.50 monthly per can for garbage pick-up only								
B.	Commercial Rates	E		(1-)					
	No. of Containers	Freq	uency of pick-u	ip (per week)	4	5			
	1-300 gallon	\$34.50	\$69.00	\$103.50	\$138.00	\$172.50			
	2-300 gallon 3-300 gallon	\$59.00 \$83.50	\$103.50 \$138.00	\$148.00 \$192.50	\$192.50 \$247.00	\$237.00 \$301.50			
	4-300 gallon	\$108.00	\$172.50	\$237.00	\$301.50	\$366.00			
	5-300 gallon	\$132.50	\$207.00	\$281.50	\$356.00	\$430.50			
This	ordinance shall be effect	ctive October	1, 2021.						
Vote	by roll call follows:								
Yeas: Andrea King, Ronnie Hayes, Jackie Balmer									
Nays	: None								
Absta	nining: None								
Absent: Lawrence Mier, Clint Hardy									
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on this7th day of September, 2021.									

Karl Arceneaux, Mayor

ATTEST:

Eva C. Kibodeaux, Town Clerk

I —					oing ordinance, 2021.	e was	present	ed to	the	Mayor	by	me	on
						Eva C. Kibodeaux, Clerk							
I ac 202		dge re	eceipt	of the a	bove ordinance	from th	e clerk o	n					,
		Karl Arceneaux, Mayor											
I 	hereby				, 2021.	the	ordinar	nce	on t	his		day	of
						K	arl Arcer	neaux,	Mayor				
I on_	certify				ordinance w	vas r	eceived	by	me	from	the	Ma	ayor
						E	va C. Kit	odeau	x, Cler	·k			